

Beyond Leather, LLC West Palm Beach, FL May 1-4, 2025

Thank you for submitting a request to be an exhibitor at Beyond Leather, LLC. Please fill in the entire application and email your copy to BeyondLeather@gmail.com for review. <u>If accepted, this is your contract</u>! Below are the terms and conditions for your consideration. On Thursday at Beyond Leather, the Exhibit Director, Master Oakman, will determine the location for your vending booth.

GRIDS OR COVERAGE: For 2025, you will be in the best visibility area then ever before and with this comes an important need... **COVER YOUR GRID & TABLE**. You might be in the open space in the workshop conference halls and are required to have insurance and be responsible for your product. There will vendors in the foyer area of the conference center which is an open area. Please come prepared to secure your items after hours or cover your merchandise to help prevent theft. We will have security to watch the vendor area and still cannot assure someone won't grab something. There are covers that can be locked in place and you can pack away small or high priced items for your own security.

Set Up Time

Thurs 12:00P – 7:00P USE DOUBLE DOORS

Official Hours Open Fri/Sat 9:00AM- 8:00PM Sun 9:00AM - 12:00PM

Break Down

Sun 12:00pm - 3:00pm USE DOUBLE DOORS

HIGHLIGHT THE SPACE SIZE NEEDED

1: 8'deep x 10' in front @ \$369

2: 8'deep x 12' in front @ \$399

IMPORTANT: An additional \$70 charge to include ONE 3x6 table w/skirt, two chairs, electricity & wifi

- 1. What time will the vendor arrive for set-up?
- 2. Will vendor require power for their booth?

3. Is vendor expecting shipments?

All payments must be paid in full for this contract to be finalized.

Payment in full is due **any time prior** to **Nov 10th**

Your assistant MUST be registered at the same time

If you do not make your payment on time, we reserve the right to cancel.



Business Name: Business Web URL: Business Email: Business Full Address: Cell Phone: Vending Staff 1st Persons Name: Vending Staff 2nd Persons Name:

Yes_____ No_____ I give Beyond Leather, LLC permission to photograph my vending staff and area for promotional and publicity purposes. I waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising from or related to the use of the images. I agree to release and hold harmless Beyond Leather, LLC and it's agents from and against any claims, damages, or liability arising from or related to the use of the photographs including but not limited to any re-use, blurring, alteration, optical illusion or use in composite form, either intentionally or otherwise, that may occur or be produced in production of the finished product.

In consideration of the acceptance of my registration, I hereby waive any and all claims of injury, damage to me or booth, theft of any property or reputation of Beyond Leather, LLC and those of the staff that may arise now, or in the future, from any cause whatsoever in connection with my participation in Beyond Leather, LLC, and against its members, agents, operator, employees, lessors, lessees, or any other subsidiaries. By registering, I state that I have read and understand the above disclaimer. I further state that I am at least 21 years of age. I affirm that I am registering under my legal name. I understand that I will be required to provide photo ID to Beyond Leather, LLC and that my registration may be canceled without refund or other consideration if I have not registered under my legal name or if I have attempted to purchase someone else's registration. I understand that Beyond Leather, LLC reserves the right to refuse my registration for this event for any reason, and if that occurs, my payment will be refunded in accordance with their cancellation policy. I understand that if I cancel my own reservation in writing for any reason, Beyond Leather, LLC will refund my registration payment according to their cancellation policy, within 21 business days of receipt of written cancellation.

You are hereby granting Beyond Leather, LLC acceptance of this signature as legal and binding.

LEGAL SIGNATURE: _____ DATE: _____

Please email contract back to BeyondLeather@gmail.com